## **Attachment 1**

## Answer to Question 10

The names, addresses and telephone numbers of designated contacts in connection with this matter are:

G. M. Patterson, General Manager Highland Communications LLC 119 Hillcrest Street Wartburg, Tennessee 37887 (423) 346-4000 (telephone) (423) 346-4010(fax) pattersonm@highland.net

With a copy to:

Melvin J. Malone
Miller & Martin PLLC
1200 One Nashville Place
150 Fourth Avenue, North
Nashville, Tennessee 37219
(615) 244-2970 (telephone)
(615) 256-8197 (fax)
mmalone@millermartin.com

and

Ernest A. Petroff
Stansberry, Petroff, Marcum & Blakley, P.C.
3 Courthouse Square
P. O. Box 240
Huntsville, TN 37756
(423) 663-2321 (telephone)
(423) 663-2111 (fax)
epetroff@spmblaw.net.

Highland Communications LLC has not previously received authorization under Section 214 of the Act.

## Answer to Question 11

Highland Communications LLC is a direct, wholly owned subsidiary of Highland Media, which is a direct, wholly owned subsidiary of Highland Cooperative.

A	4	O 1.	10
Answer	ĪΩ	Question	15
I LIID W CI	w	Question	10

Please see the attached Notice of the *Pro Forma* Transfer of Control.